Commission (Commission) granted Certificate Nos. 669-W and 571-S to SSU to provide water
and wastewater service in Sumter County, and granted the utility’s request for temporary rule
waiver.1 In the Order granting the waiver, this Commission required SSU to file supporting financial
information to establish rates and charges by September 29, 2017.

 On September 27, 2017, SSU filed a letter advising staff that, due to Hurricane Irma,
there would be a two-week delay in filing the supporting financial information required to
establish rates and charges. SSU filed the required information on October 12, 2017. This order

1Order No. PSC-17-0059-PAA-WS, issued February 24, 2017, in Docket No. 20160220-WS, In re: Application for
original water and wastewater certificates in Sumter County, by South Sumter Utility Company, LLC.

ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0271-PAA-WS  Schedule 1-A
DOCKET NO. 20160220-WS  Page 1 of 1
PAGE 22

South Sumter   Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base   20160220-WS
Projected at 80% Design Capacity

Description
Test Year

  Per Adjust- Adjusted
  Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $30,098,803 ($7,831,240) $22,267,563

2 Land and Land Rights 0 0  0

3 Accumulated Depreciation (2,237,520) 947,770  (1,289,750)

4 CIAC (15,264,648) 2,171,470  (13,093,178)

5 Amortization of CIAC 617,237 (12,667) 604,570

6 Working Capital Allowance 191,984 (37,575) 154,409

7 Rate Base $13,405,856 ($4,762,241) $8,643,615

ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0271-PAA-WS  Schedule 1-B
DOCKET NO. 20160220-WS  Page 1 of 1
PAGE 23

South Sumter   Schedule No. 1-B
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base 20160220-WS
Projected at 80% Design Capacity

Description
Test Year

  Per Adjust- Adjusted
  Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $41,797,661 ($5,013,811) $36,783,851

2 Land and Land Rights 0 0  0

3 Accumulated Depreciation (3,052,616) 56,898  (2,995,718)

4 CIAC (17,584,812) (3,326,003)  (20,910,815)

5 Amortization of CIAC 711,054 343,628  1,054,682

6 Working Capital Allowance 188,054 (37,575) 150,479

7 Rate Base $22,059,341 ($7,976,863) $14,082,478

ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0271-PAA-WS  Schedule 1-C
DOCKET NO. 20160220-WS  Page 1 of 1
PAGE 24

South Sumter Schedule No. 1-C
Adjustments to Rate Base 20160220-WS
Projected at 80% Design Capacity

  Explanation Water Wastewater

  Plant In Service
  To reflect 80% design capacity. ($7,831,240) ($5,013,811)

  Accumulated Depreciation
  To reflect appropriate level of accumulated depreciation. $947,770  $56,898

  CIAC
  To reflect 80% design capacity. $2,171,470  ($3,326,003)

  Accumulated Amortization of CIAC
  To reflect appropriate level of accumulated amortization of CIAC. ($12,667) $343,628

  Working Capital
   To reflect 1/8 of O&M expense. ($37,575) ($37,575)

ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0271-PAA-WS   Schedule No. 2
DOCKET NO. 20160220-WS   Page 1 of 1
PAGE 25

South Sumter   Schedule No. 2
Capital Structure   20160220-WS
Projected at 80% Design Capacity

Description
Total

Capital

Specific Subtotal Pro rata Capital
Ratio

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

  Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled
  ments Capital ments to Rate Base

Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt $0 $0 $0 $0  $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 34,938,810 0 34,938,810 0  34,938,810 98.52% 8.76% 8.63%
5 Customer Deposits 526,386 0 526,386 0  526,386 1.48% 2.00% 0.03%
6 Tax Credits-Zero Cost 0 0 0 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8 Total Capital $35,465,196 $0 $35,465,196 $0  $35,465,196 100.00% 8.66%

Per Commission
9 Long-term Debt $0 $0 $0 $0  $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
11 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
12 Common Equity 34,938,810 0 34,938,810 (13,009,089) 21,929,721 96.50% 8.74% 8.43%
13 Customer Deposits 526,386 269,987 796,373 0  796,373 3.50% 2.00% 0.07%
14 Tax Credits-Zero Cost 0 0 0 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
15 Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
16 Total Capital $35,465,196 $269,987 $35,735,183 ($13,009,089) $22,726,094 100.00% 8.50%

   LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY 7.74% 9.74%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.54% 9.47%

ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0271-PAA-WS  Schedule No. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 20160220-WS  Page 1 of 1
PAGE 26

South Sumter   Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Water Operations   20160220-WS
Projected at 80% Design Capacity

Description
Test Year

Per
Utility

   Adjust-
ments

Adjusted
Test Year

Revenue
Increase

Revenue
Requirement

1 Operating Revenues $2,879,376 $0 $2,879,376 ($592,704) $2,286,672
   -20.58%
  Operating Expenses
2   Operation & Maintenance $1,535,871 ($300,596) $1,235,275   $1,235,275

3   Depreciation 481,464 (270,972) 210,492   210,492

4   Amortization 1,066 0 1,066   1,066

5   Taxes Other Than Income 152,291 (20,817) 131,474 (26,672) 104,802

6   Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0

7 Total Operating Expense 2,170,692 (592,386) 1,578,306 (26,672) 1,551,635

8 Operating Income $708,684 $592,386 $1,31,070 ($566,032) $735,037

9 Rate Base $13,405,856   $8,643,615   $8,643,615

10 Rate of Return 5.29%   15.05%   8.50%

ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0271-PAA-WS  Schedule No. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 20160220-WS  Page 1 of 1
PAGE 27

South Sumter   Schedule No. 3-B
Statement of Wastewater Operations 20160220-WS
Projected at 80% Design Capacity

Description
Test Year

Per
Utility

Adjust-
ments

 Adjusted
Test Year

Revenue
Increase

Revenue
Requirement

1 Operating Revenues $3,419,165 $0 $3,419,165 ($267,438)  $3,151,727
  -7.82%
  Operating Expenses
2   Operation & Maintenance $1,504,430 ($300,596) $1,203,834 $1,203,834

3   Depreciation 803,038 (198,583) 604,45 604,455

4   Amortization 1,066 0 1,066 1,066

5   Taxes Other Than Income 202,410 (45,551) 156,859 (12,035)  144,824

6   Income Taxes 0 0 0 0  0

7 Total Operating Expense 2,510,944 (544,730) 1,966,214 (12,035)  1,954,179

8 Operating Income $908,221 $544,730 $1,452,952 ($255,404)  $1,197,548

9 Rate Base $22,059,341 $14,082,478 $14,082,478

10 Rate of Return 4.12% 10.32% 8.50%

ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0271-PAA-WS  Schedule No. 3-C
DOCKET NO. 20160220-WS  Page 1 of 1
PAGE 28

South Sumter Schedule No. 3-C
Adjustments to Operating Income 20160220-WS
Projected at 80% Design Capacity

  Explanation Water Wastewater

  Operation and Maintenance Expense
  To adjust contractual services. ($300,596) ($300,596)

  Depreciation Expense - Net
  To reflect appropriate level of net depreciation expense. ($270,972) ($198,583)